GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3351
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004

GUEST HOUSES OF DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of guest houses for accommodation of DVC officials, staff andexecutives in all places in the country particularly in Delhi/New Delhi;

(b) the number of guest houses running by Damodar Valley Corporation by own sources and its department;
(c) the number of guest houses constructed by own building and running in private houses/buildings; and

(d) the amount incurred by the DVC for rent and maintenance of the guest houses in all cities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )
(a) : Twenty-seven out of which two are located in New Delhi.

(b) : Twenty five.

(c) : Twenty-three guest houses are run in own building and four are in rented houses.

(d) : Monthly expenditure incurred towards rent for the rented guest houses is Rs.1,45,576/- (Rupees one lakh forty five thousand five hundred seventy-six only). Building maintenance of the guest houses are done as and when required.
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